

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2179 OF 2012

THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, THRISSUR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2180/2012

O R D E R

Shri Anand Sukumar, learned Counsel, appearing for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the present Appeals.

The Appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.  
(M.R. SHAH)

..... J.  
(C.T. RAVIKUMAR)

New Delhi;  
April 20, 2023.

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2179/2012

THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, THRISSUR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2180/2012 (XI-A)

Date : 20-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Anand Sukumar, learned Counsel, appearing for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the present Appeals.

The Appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)